

## cards.bankasia-bd.com



## Schedule of Fees & Charges



## **EXPERIENCE** LUXURY WITH BANK ASIA **CREDIT CARD**



Card Type (Visa/Master)	Gold Card Visa/Master		Platinum/ Titanium		Visa Signature		World Elite	
Particulars	BDT	USD	BDT	USD	BDT	USD	BDT	USD
Annual fee (Primary Card)	2000		3000		7000		15000	
Late Payment Fee	500	10	500	10	750	15	1000	15
Excess Limit Fee	500	10	500	10	750	15	1500	20
Supple Card Fee	Free		Free		Free		Free	
Card Replacement Fee	BDT 500		BDT 500		BDT 500		BDT 500	
PIN Replacement Fee	BDT 500		BDT 500		BDT 500		BDT 500	
Statement Retrieval Fee	BDT 50		BDT 50		BDT 50		BDT 50	
E-Statement Retrieval Fee	BDT	25	BDT 25		BDT 25		BDT 25	
Sales Slip/Voucher Retrieval Fee	250	10	250	10	250	10	250	10
Certificate Fee	BDT	200	BDT	200	BDT 200		BDT 200	
Cash Advanced Limit	50%		50%		50%		50%	
Cash Advance Fee (whichever is higher)	2% or Tk 150	3%	2% or Tk 150	3%	2% or Tk 300	3%	2% or Tk 300	3%
Cheque Processing fee	1.5%		1.5%		1.5%		1.5%	
Cheque Book Issue fee (from 2 <sup>nd</sup> Cheque book)	BDT 60		BDT 60		BDT 60		BDT 60	
Cheque Single Transaction Limit	90%		90%		90%		90%	
Outstation Cheque Collection Fee	BDT 200		BDT 200		BDT 200		BDT 200	
Cheque Return Fee	BDT 50		BDT 50		BDT 50		BDT 50	
Digital Wallet Fund Transfer Fee	1.5%		1.5%		1.5%		1.5%	
Maximum Interest Free Period	45 days		45 days		45 days		45 days	
Payment Due Date from Statement Date	15 days		15 days		15 days		15 days	
Minimum Amount Due	5%		5%		5%		5%	
Interest (Yearly)**	25%		25%		25%		25%	
SMS Service	Free		Free		Free		Free	
Transaction Alert Service	Free		Free		Free		Free	
Credit Shield Premium	0.33% of total outstanding		0.33% of total outstanding		0.33% of total outstanding		0.33% of total outstanding	
Lounge Access Fee using Priority Pass(per use) (VAT & Tax applicable)		USD 27		USD 27		USD 27		

Card Type (Islamic)	Classic		Gold		Platinum	
Particulars	BDT	USD	BDT	USD	BDT	USD
Monthly A/C Maintanance Fee (If found balance except POS & profit of POS)	1000	15	1000	20	2000	25
Minimum Amount Due (whichever is higher)	8.5% or Tk 500	8.5% or USD 10	8.5% or Tk 500	85% or USD 10	8.5% or Tk 500	8.5% or USD 10
Cheque Processing fee	500		750		1000	
Cheque Single Transaction Limit	BDT 2	25000	BDT 50000 BDT		BDT 1	00000

Card Type	Travel Card	Hajj Card	Gift Card	Virtual Card	Shadhin Card
Annual fee/ Renewal Fee	BDT 500	Free	BDT 200	BDT 500	BDT 500

\*\* 15% VAT will be applicable on all fees & charges \*\* Credit sheild premium is not mandatory, Customer can de-enroll it Via email/ written request.

\*\* Use Bank Asia World Elite, Signature, Platinum and Titanium Credit Card for complementary to Balaka VIP Lounge at Dhaka International Airport

\*\* No annual fee against Priority Pass and Lounge Key. Only standard charge will be applicable for Airport lounge access.Complementary Global Airport Access for Primary Signature and World Elite cardholder. (conditions apply)

\*\* Please DO NOT USE Priority Pass to access Balaka VIP lounge (Dhaka Intl Airport).

\*\* Interest free period Minimum 15 days and Maximum 45 days on POS transaction.

\*\* All fees & charges mentioned above may be charged time to time.

\*Conditions apply